

J
W.P(C)No. 58 OF 2005

ITEM No.MM-1

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4/2005 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.58/2005

SOCIETY FOR SAFE STRUCTURES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Anil Aggarwal in-person.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.(NP)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T V George, Adv.

(Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
also appeared)

UPON being mentioned by the petnr. in-person the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before the appropriate Bench on 11th April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER