

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3/2005 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.58 OF 2005

SOCIETY FOR SAFE STRUCTURES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/05/2005 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amir Singh, in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Adv.

In-Person

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on the notified date.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master