

T

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 58 OF 2005

SOCIETY FOR SAFE STRUCTURES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and ad-interim ex-parte stay and appln. under Section 151 of CPC for ex-parte order/stay and for additional facts and grounds, enlargement/amendment of prayer, ex-parte stay and impleadment, permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

-UOI: Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

for B.I.S.:

Mr. B.K. Sood, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Res.No.11:

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Sajid Mohammad, Adv.

Res.No.9:

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiladitya Rakshit, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Res.No.7:

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.

-MCD:

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

-DDA:

Mr. V.B. Sahayra, Adv.

for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent No.7 be filed during the course of the day.

List this matter in the first week of February, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master