

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.7 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 58 OF 2005

SOCIETY FOR SAFE STRUCTURES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Aggarwal-

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Additional affidavit is taken on record.

List the I.A. along with the main petition.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar