

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.58 OF 2005

SOCIETY FOR SAFE STRUCTURES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, ad-interim ex-parte stay, appln.(s) under Section 151 of C.P.C. for ex-parte order/stay, additional facts and grounds, enlargement/amendment of prayer, ex-parte stay, impleadment, permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

With Transfer Petition (C) No.601 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) In-person
In WP 58/2005:

In T.P. : Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG
Mr. B.K. Sood,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.
Mr. B.K. Sood,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Satyakam,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

In-person

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Ranjit,Adv.

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Transfer Petition ((C) No.601 of 2006:

No.1. Six weeks' time is allowed for fresh service upon Respondent

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, further proceedings pending in the
concerned writ petition before the High Court shall remain stayed.

xxxx

List the Writ Petition and Transfer Petition alongwith
Transferred Case No.172 of 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master